
University of Jordan          Important Dates / Academic Calendar for Summer Semester 

Faculty of Graduate Studies     

Date Day Procedure 

14-18/6/2015 Sunday-Thursday Add and drop week 

21/6/2015 Sunday Beginning of teaching in the summer course 2014/2015 

25/6/2015 Thursday Deadline for submitting applications of transferring from non-thesis to thesis track in the Faculty of Graduate Studies  

30/6/2015 Tuesday Comprehensive exam (for non-thesis master's students) 

6/7/2015 Monday  Qualification exam for PhD students (first paper) 

12/7/2015 Sunday Deadline for submitting results of the comprehensive exam and granting scientific degrees for master's students 

12-15/7/2015 Sunday-Wednesday Beginning of registration for first semester (2015-2016) courses 

13/7/2015 Monday Qualification exam for PhD students (second paper) 

16-19/7/2015 Thursday-Sunday Eid Al-Fitr vacation (approximately) 

20/7/2015 Monday Deadline for submitting forms of "Forming examination committees and setting examination date" to the Faculty of 
Graduate Studies  

22/7/2015 Wednesday Deadline for submitting results of the PhD students' qualification exam to the Faculty of Graduate Studies 

10/8/2015 Monday End of withdrawal from one course or more period (withdrawal from the summer semester) 

10/8/2015 Monday Deadline for theses and dissertations' examination 

13/8/2015 Thursday Last day of teaching in the summer semester 2014/2015 

13/8/2015 Thursday Last day of sending the call for a recommendation regarding  appointing a supervisor and deciding on proposals (for 
master's and PhD students) to the Faculty of Graduate Studies 

13/8/2015 Thursday Last day of sending faculty councils' calls for recommendations regarding granting scientific degrees and certificates to the 
Faculty of Graduate Studies 

15-17/8/2015 Saturday-Monday Summer semester 2014-2015 exams 

16/8/2015 Sunday Deadline for sending results of theses and dissertations to the Faculty of Graduate Studies 

19/8/2015 Wednesday Deadline for submitting results of exams to the Unit of Admission and Registration 

19/8/2015 Wednesday Deadline for  submitting the call for a recommendation regarding granting scientific degrees and certificates to the Unit of 
Admission and Registration 

24/8/2015 Monday Deans' Council decision regarding granting scientific degrees and certificates 



 


